
Western Victoria Livestock Exchange

WVLXMarket Report
Prime Cattle - 19th of June, 2023

Total Yarding: 1,028

Mortlake agents yarded 1030 cattle this week representing an increase of some 290 head from a fortnight ago.

The quality overall was mixed ranging from good to plainer types with a percentage showing the effects of

winter particularly amongst the trade cattle. There was a good mix of beef and dairy breeds available.

Most buyers were present however not all operated. Restricted restocker interest was noted with the majority

of the grown steers and some trade types purchased by feeders. The market for grown cattle remained firm to

slightly dearer. Trade cattle were 20c to 30c/kg softer. Good heavy cows gained 10c to 15c/kg with all other

cows remaining firm with some returning to the paddock. 200 grown cattle, 400 trade and 430 cows were

yarded.

A selection of vealers on offer made from 265c to 312c/kg. Trade steers and heifers made between 244c and

328c/kg. Grown cattle topped at 310c/kg however, feeders paid up to 328c/kg. Good heavy beef cows sold from

190c to 235c/kg with medium weights from 145c to 175c/kg. Dairy cows sold from 180 to 205c/kg. Grown beef

bulls topped at 205c/kg.

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report.

Category Weight c/kg $/Hd

Bulls 0-700
Top

Av

200.0

197.7

$1368.00

$1203.00

Bulls 700+
Top

Av

205.0

177.2

$1667.16

$1432.06

Light Heifers 0-350
Top

Av

290.0

199.3

$948.94

$583.14

Light Steers 0-350
Top

Av

312.0

213.4

$1060.80

$660.84

Trade Heifers 351-500
Top

Av

320.0

252.8

$1456.00

$1070.55

Trade Steers 351-500
Top

Av

328.0

234.9

$1610.48

$1003.30

Grown Heifers 500+
Top

Av

307.0

238.0

$1942.50

$1300.66

Grown Steers 500+
Top

Av

320.0

276.3

$1906.17

$1734.74

Cows
Top

Av

235.0

190.5

$1788.25

$1024.38

Bullocks
Top

Av

328.0

261.0

$2247.50

$1610.31

Weaner Heifers
Top

Av

322.0

247.1

$1435.50

$936.28

Weaner Steers
Top

Av

314.0

264.1

$1475.80

$998.75

https://www.mla.com.au/prices-markets/cattlephysicalreport/


Western Victoria Livestock Exchange

Top Left: These Angus X bullocks on account of DP & AI Clifford fetched a top of 328c/kg under the Nutrien Ag

hammer, averaging $1796ph.

Top Right:MHPF Bussiness presented this pen of Angus steers, two of which made the top of 328c/kg for this

category when Nutrien Ag sold the pen, returning $1610ph.

Bottom Left: Charles Stewart & Co sold this impressive pen of Hereford weaner heifers for a top of 322c/kg,

making $1381ph for DC Phillips.

Bottom Right: Silverhill Angus had this pen of Angus cows that was sold by Elders Kerr & Co for a top of

235c/kg, averaging $1573ph.

Upcoming Sales and Events:

Monday 26th June - Prime Market starts 9am

Monday 3rd July - Prime Market starts 9am

Thursday 6th July - Store Sale starts 10am


