

WVLX Market Report

Prime Cattle - 19th of June, 2023

Total Yarding: 1,028

Mortlake agents yarded 1030 cattle this week representing an increase of some 290 head from a fortnight ago. The quality overall was mixed ranging from good to plainer types with a percentage showing the effects of winter particularly amongst the trade cattle. There was a good mix of beef and dairy breeds available.

Most buyers were present however not all operated. Restricted restocker interest was noted with the majority of the grown steers and some trade types purchased by feeders. The market for grown cattle remained firm to slightly dearer. Trade cattle were 20c to 30c/kg softer. Good heavy cows gained 10c to 15c/kg with all other cows remaining firm with some returning to the paddock. 200 grown cattle, 400 trade and 430 cows were yarded.

A selection of vealers on offer made from 265c to 312c/kg. Trade steers and heifers made between 244c and 328c/kg. Grown cattle topped at 310c/kg however, feeders paid up to 328c/kg. Good heavy beef cows sold from 190c to 235c/kg with medium weights from 145c to 175c/kg. Dairy cows sold from 180 to 205c/kg. Grown beef bulls topped at 205c/kg.

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report.

Category	Weight		c/kg	\$/Hd
Bulls	0-700	Top Av	200.0 197.7	\$1368.00 \$1203.00
Bulls	700+	Top Av	205.0 177.2	\$1667.16 \$1432.06
Light Heifers	0-350	Top Av	290.0 199.3	\$948.94 \$583.14
Light Steers	0-350	Top Av	312.0 213.4	\$1060.80 \$660.84
Trade Heifers	351-500	Top Av	320.0 252.8	\$1456.00 \$1070.55
Trade Steers	351-500	Top Av	328.0 234.9	\$1610.48 \$1003.30
Grown Heifers	500+	Top Av	307.0 238.0	\$1942.50 \$1300.66
Grown Steers	500+	Top Av	320.0 276.3	\$1906.17 \$1734.74
Cows		Top Av	235.0 190.5	\$1788.25 \$1024.38
Bullocks		Top Av	328.0 261.0	\$2247.50 \$1610.31
Weaner Heifers		Top Av	322.0 247.1	\$1435.50 \$936.28
Weaner Steers		Top Av	314.0 264.1	\$1475.80 \$998.75





Top Left: These Angus X bullocks on account of DP & AI Clifford fetched a top of 328c/kg under the Nutrien Ag hammer, averaging \$1796ph.

Top Right: MHPF Bussiness presented this pen of Angus steers, two of which made the top of 328c/kg for this category when Nutrien Ag sold the pen, returning \$1610ph.

Bottom Left: Charles Stewart & Co sold this impressive pen of Hereford weaner heifers for a top of 322c/kg, making \$1381ph for DC Phillips.

Bottom Right: Silverhill Angus had this pen of Angus cows that was sold by Elders Kerr & Co for a top of 235c/kg, averaging \$1573ph.

Upcoming Sales and Events:

Monday 26th June - Prime Market starts 9am Monday 3rd July - Prime Market starts 9am **Thursday 6th July - Store Sale starts 10am**